
Welcome to the subacute rehabilitation program at  
Seneca  Health  Care  Center.  

If there is anything else that you desire 
during the course of your stay, please do not hesitate to ask. 

If you have any praises or concerns, please feel free to 
contact our facility Administrator or Director of Nursing.

 

Enjoy your stay. 
 
 

Inside this folder you will nd a number of facility 
amenities detailed for your convenience. 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



FACILITY EXTENSIONS 
       . 

 
 
 

POSITION EXTENSION 

Administrator

Activities Director

Admission Coordinator

Assistant Director of Nursing

Beauty/Barber Shop

Dietician

Director of Nursing

Housekeeping/Laundry/Maintenance Manager

Food Service Director

Kitchen Supervisor

PT/OT Director

Social Work (Subacute Discharge Planner)

Social Work (Long-Term)

 321

348

323

311

329

319
320

355

312

337

359

361

332

326

362



 

Internet Access 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Seneca  is pleased to o er  WiFi 

to our patients and residents 

 
Network: Shguest

Shguest Password:



Beauty/Barber Shop Hours 

 

To schedule an appointment with our  
licensed stylist, please call e t. 329

 

                     
or the front desk 

  
Services: 

 

 Neck Trim    $3.00 
   Shampoo    $8.00 
   Color Rinse    $8.00 
   Conditioner    $9.00 
   Haircut for Women  $15.00 
   Haircut for Men   $15.00 
   Wash/Blow/Dry/Curl  $18.00 
   Wash and Set*   $20.00 
   Set only     $18.00 
   Hair Color/Tint   $35.00 
   Permanent    $50.00 
     
 

     *Set is by curling iron OR rollers under the dryer 
 

No gratuities please. 
All  payments  should  be  made  through  the  Business O ce.



Attn: Patients & Families 

Out-On-Pass Information 

You may go out on a therapeutic pass while at the rehab

facility. These passes are approved by the facility physician.

 

Be advised, per NYS DEA guidelines, no medication

can be dispensed for a therapeutic pass without a

forty-eight (48) hour notice.

If you have questions, please feel free to check

Per rehab guidelines, family members must check in with

a Social Worker to make arrangements to take you out.

In addition, they will need to be cleared by PT/OT to

safely assist with your transfer and ambulation while

you're out on pass.



Television Channels

 
 
  

 

 

 

P

3.2
4.2
5.1
6.1
7.1
8.1
9.1
10.1
11.1
12.1
13.1
14.1
15.1
16.1
17.1
18.1
19.1
20.1
21.1
22.1
23.1
24.1
25.1
26.1
27.1
28.1
29.1
30.1
31.1
32.1
33.1
34.1
35.1
36.1
37.1
38.1
39.1
40.1

41.1
42.1
43.1
44.1
45.1
46.1
47.1
48.1
49.1
50.1
51.1
52.1
53.1
54.1
55.1
56.1
57.1
58.1
59.1
60.1
61.1
62.1
99.1
100.1
101.1
102.1
103.1
104.1
105.1
106.1
107.1
108.1
109.1
110.1
111.1
112.1
113.1
114.1

115.1
116.1
117.1
118.1
119.1
120.1
121.1
122.1
123.1
124.1
125.1
126.1
127.1
128.1
129.1
130.1
131.1
132.1

133.1
134.1
135.1
136.1
137.1
138.1
139.1
140.1
141.1
142.1
143.1
144.1

TBN
EWTN
ABC
CBS
CW
FOX 29
NBC
PBS (WNED)
TELE Spanish
Mans Spanish
CSPN C-Span
A&E
Fam
AMC
Animal Planet
BBC
BET
BIMB
Bravo
Toon
CNBC
CNN
COM
DISC
Disney
E
ESPN
ESPN 2
ESPN C
ESPN NEWS
ESPN U
Food
FXNC
YES
FX
Golf
HLN
HGTV

History
Lifetime
MSNBC
MTV
NGEO
Nick
Science
Fox SP
SYFY
TBS
TLC
TNT
TVLand
USA
US
TWC
YNN
TWSN
MSG
MSGT
NFL Network
True TV
Guide for Channels
Hit List
Hip Hop & R&B
Y2K
Dance/EDM
Rap
Hip Hop Classic
Throwback Jamz
R&B Classics
R&B Soul
Gospel
Reggae
Classic Rock
Rock Hits
Rock
Metal

Alternative
Love Songs
Adult Alternative
Soft Rock
Pop Hits
90s
80s
70s
Solid Gold Oldies
Party Favorites
Stage & Screen
Kidz Only
Toddler Tunes
Todays Country
True Country
Classic Country
Contemporary Christian
Sounds of the Season
Cinco de Mayo

Sound Scapes
Smooth Jazz
Jazz
Blues
Singers & Swing
Easy Listening
Classical Masterpiece
Light Classical
Musica Urbana
Pop Latino
Tropicales
Mexicana



  

 

Room Extensions

Room 
Number 

Subacute 
E tension 

Room 
Number 

Room 
Number 

221P

222P

223P

224P

225P

226P

227P

228P

229P

230P

231P

232P

233P

234P

235P

236D

236W

237P

238D

238W

  

 

Room 
Number 

Subacute 
E tension 

Room 
Number 

Room 
Number 

239P

240D

240W

241P

242D

242W

243P

244D

244W

245P

246W

247P

248D

248W

249P

250P

251P

252P

253P

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

436

237

238

438

239

240

440

241

242

442

243

244

444

245

446

246D 246

247

248

448

249

250

251

252

253



Religious Services 
 
 

 

 
 

Rosary
Thursdays and Sundays at 10:30AM

Bible Study
Wednesdays at 10:30AM

Catholic Mass to be announced

 

Additional o erings will be announced, 
or you may call the Activities Dept to 

inquire at e tension #348



Local Restaurants 
 

 Blasdell Pizza
823-8888

TK’s Pizza
675-1234

LT’s Pizza
674-8202

China Express
677-4417

Just Pizza
674-6010

Chick-N-Pizza Works
823-1300

 

 

 

 

 



Dining Services 

For your dining pleasure and convenience, 

all meals are served on your unit. 

Breakfast 

Lunch 

Dinner 

7:45 am - 9:00 am 

11:30 am - 1:00 pm 

4:30 pm - 6:00 pm

Nourishments/snacks are available at your request 
24 hours a day and/or based on the Dietitian s 

recommendation and Physician s order.

To discuss the menu, your meal 
preferences, and likes/dislikes with a 

Dietetic professional, please call 
e tension 355

Bon Appetite! 



Labeling Clothing 
 
 
 
 
 

Dear Resident and Family Members, 

 
Seneca  Health Care Center has purchased a machine to attach labels to Resident s  

personal clothing in an e ort  to reduce or eliminate the misplacement of items. 

 
All clothing provided to Residents or Patients should be left at the Front Desk with 

the individua s name clearly marked on the front of the package to assure that 

clothing is labeled before being placed in the room. During business hours, the 

receptionist will record all incoming clothing items in our clothing log. 

 
You may also apply your own labels to clothing if you wish. If you do not wish for 

clothing  to be labeled, please be advised that the facility is not responsible for any 

lost clothing. 

 
We are pleased to o er  this service free of charge and hope that the issue of misplaced 

or lost clothing will be minimized. 

 
If you have any questions regarding the laundry system, please do not hesitate to 

contact     our department at e t 398.

 
Enjoy your stay!  

-Housekeeping/Laundry Department

 



 
 

Activities 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Activities Department is open 7 days a week, 

including weekends, evenings and holidays. 

 
We o er  a variety of programs on and o  the unit. 

Activities event calendars are posted throughout  

the facility and in rooms. 
 
 

Various  independent  projects  are  available  in  the  Activities Room 

 or lounge with items such as cards, magazines, word 

puzzles, table games, crafts, videos and more!



 

If you have any questions regarding information 
that does not appear in this folder, 

please contact the Unit Nurse. 
 
 
 

 

 
• The Activities Cart is available daily with magazines, books and puzzles.  

 
•  Discharge time is 11 am unless you ve made other arrangements with 

Social Work/Nursing 

 
• A map of re e its and e tinguishers is posted on each unit for your safety 

 
•  Family and friends are welcome to visit based on the facility s visitation 

policy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Seneca  is 5-Star Rated! 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Seneca  Health Care Center

is proud to continuously receive  

5 stars out of 5   from the Federal 

Government, which rates every 

nursing home in the country. 

 
Visit 

www.medicare.gov  to 

see how we compare 

to facilities locally and nation-wide.



 

State-Wide Quality Award 
 

 
 

Each year, the NY State Department of Health 
issues a Nursing Home Quality Initiative (NHQI) 
that  evaluates nearly 600 nursing homes in the 

state based on quality performance. 
 

Seneca Health Care Center
is among an elite list of facilities state-wide  

to  have  achieved  the  Top  Quintile Status 
         every  year  since  the  initiative began. 

 

 The
 
McGuire

 
Group

 
is the

 
only

 
multi-facility

 provider
 
in

 
the

 
state

 
to

 
have

 
achieved

 this
 
milestone

 
at

 
all

 
of

 
its

 
facilities!

 
 

 

 
 


