

Welcome to the subacute rehabilitation program at Seneca Health Care Center.

Inside this folder you will find a number of facility amenities detailed for your convenience.

If there is anything else that you desire during the course of your stay, please do not hesitate to ask.

If you have any praises or concerns, please feel free to contact our facility Administrator or Director of Nursing.

Enjoy your stay.



FACILITY EXTENSIONS

To reach a staff member listed below, please dial the extension number.

POSITION	EXTENSION
Administrator	321
Activities Director	348
Admission Coordinator	323
Assistant Director of Nursing	311
Beauty/Barber Shop	329
Business Office	319 320
Dietician	355
Director of Nursing	312
Housekeeping/Laundry/Maintenance Manager	337
Food Service Director	359
Kitchen Supervisor	361
PT/OT Director	332
Social Work (Subacute Discharge Planner)	326
Social Work (Long-Term)	362



Internet Access

Seneca is pleased to offer WiFi to our patients and residents

Network: Shguest Password: Shguest



Beauty/Barber Shop Hours

To schedule an appointment with our licensed stylist, please call ext. 329 or the front desk

Services:

Neck Trim	\$3.00
Shampoo	\$8.00
Color Rinse	\$8.00
Conditioner	\$9.00
Haircut for Women	\$15.00
Haircut for Men	\$15.00
Wash/Blow/Dry/Curl	\$18.00
Wash and Set*	\$20.00
Set only	\$18.00
Hair Color/Tint	\$35.00
Permanent	\$50.00

*Set is by curling iron OR rollers under the dryer

No gratuities please.

All payments should be made through the Business Office.



Attn: Patients & Families Out-On-Pass Information

You may go out on a therapeutic pass while at the rehab facility. These passes are approved by the facility physician.

Per rehab guidelines, family members must check in with a Social Worker to make arrangements to take you out. In addition, they will need to be cleared by PT/OT to safely assist with your transfer and ambulation while you're out on pass.

Be advised, per NYS DEA guidelines, no medication can be dispensed for a therapeutic pass without a forty-eight (48) hour notice.

If you have questions, please feel free to check with your nursing staff/Social Worker.



Television Channels

3.2	TBN	41.1	History	115.1	Alternative
4.2	EWTN	42.1	Lifetime	116.1	Love Songs
5.1	ABC	43.1	MSNBC	117.1	Adult Alternative
6.1	CBS	44.1	MTV	118.1	Soft Rock
7.1	CW	45.1	NGEO	119.1	Pop Hits
8.1	FOX 29	46.1	Nick	120.1	90s
9.1	NBC	47.1	Science	121.1	80s
10.1	PBS (WNED)	48.1	Fox SP	122.1	70s
11.1	TELE Spanish	49.1	SYFY	123.1	Solid Gold Oldies
12.1	Mans Spanish	50.1	TBS	124.1	Party Favorites
13.1	CSPN C-Span	51.1	TLC	125.1	Stage & Screen
14.1	A&E	52.1	TNT	126.1	Kidz Only
15.1	Fam	53.1	TVLand	127.1	Toddler Tunes
16.1	AMC	54.1	USA	128.1	Todays Country
17.1	Animal Planet	55.1	US	129.1	True Country
18.1	BBC	56.1	TWC	130.1	Classic Country
19.1	BET	57.1	YNN	131.1	Contemporary Christian
20.1	BIMB	58.1	TWSN	132.1	Sounds of the Season
21.1	Bravo	59.1	MSG		Cinco de Mayo
22.1	Toon	60.1	MSGT	133.1	Sound Scapes
23.1	CNBC	61.1	NFL Network	134.1	Smooth Jazz
24.1	CNN	62.1	True TV	135.1	Jazz
25.1	СОМ	99.1	Guide for Channels	136.1	Blues
26.1	DISC	100.1	Hit List	137.1	Singers & Swing
27.1	Disney	101.1	Hip Hop & R&B	138.1	Easy Listening
28.1	E	102.1	Y2K	139.1	Classical Masterpiece
29.1	ESPN	103.1	Dance/EDM	140.1	Light Classical
30.1	ESPN 2	104.1	Rap	141.1	Musica Urbana
31.1	ESPN C	105.1	Hip Hop Classic	142.1	Pop Latino
32.1	ESPN NEWS	106.1	Throwback Jamz	143.1	Tropicales
33.1	ESPN U	107.1	R&B Classics	144.1	Mexicana
34.1	Food	108.1	R&B Soul		
35.1	FXNC	109.1	Gospel		
36.1	YES	110.1	Reggae		
37.1	FX	111.1	Classic Rock		
38.1	Golf	112.1	Rock Hits		
39.1	HLN	113.1	Rock		
40.1	HGTV	114.1	Metal		
		I			

Room Extensions

Room Number	Subacute Extension
221P	221
222P	222
223P	223
224P	224
225P	225
226P	226
227P	227
228P	228
229P	229
230P	230
231P	231
232P	232
233P	233
234P	234
235P	235
236D	236
236W	436
237P	237
238D	238
238W	438
1	I

Room Number	Subacute Extension
239P	239
240D	240
240W	440
241P	241
242D	242
242W	442
243P	243
244D	244
244W	444
245P	245
246D	246
246W	446
247P	247
248D	248
248W	448
249P	249
250P	250
251P	251
252P	252
253P	253



Religious Services

Rosary Thursdays and Sundays at 10:30AM

Bible Study

Wednesdays at 10:30AM

Additional offerings will be announced, or you may call the Activities Dept to inquire at extension #348

Catholic Mass to be announced



Local Restaurants

Blasdell Pizza 823-8888

TK's Pizza

675-1234

LT's Pizza 674-8202

China Express 677-4417

Just Pizza 674-6010

Chick-N-Pizza Works 823-1300



Dining Services

For your dining pleasure and convenience, all meals are served on your unit.

Breakfast	7:45 am - 9:00 am
Lunch	11:30 am - 1:00 pm
Dinner	4:30 pm - 6:00 pm

Nourishments/snacks are available at your request 24 hours a day and/or based on the Dietitian's recommendation and Physician's order.

To discuss the menu, your meal preferences, and likes/dislikes with a Dietetic professional, please call extension 355

Bon Appetite!



Labeling Clothing

Dear Resident and Family Members,

Seneca Health Care Center has purchased a machine to attach labels to Resident's personal clothing in an effort to reduce or eliminate the misplacement of items.

All clothing provided to Residents or Patients should be left at the Front Desk with the individual's name clearly marked on the front of the package to assure that clothing is labeled before being placed in the room. During business hours, the receptionist will record all incoming clothing items in our clothing log.

You may also apply your own labels to clothing if you wish. If you do not wish for clothing to be labeled, please be advised that the facility is not responsible for any lost clothing.

We are pleased to offer this service free of charge and hope that the issue of misplaced or lost clothing will be minimized.

If you have any questions regarding the laundry system, please do not hesitate to contact our department at ext 398.

Enjoy your stay! -Housekeeping/Laundry Department



Activities

The Activities Department is open 7 days a week, including weekends, evenings and holidays.

We offer a variety of programs on and off the unit. Activities event calendars are posted throughout the facility and in rooms.

Various independent projects are available in the Activities Room or lounge with items such as cards, magazines, word puzzles, table games, crafts, videos and more!



If you have any questions regarding information that does not appear in this folder, please contact the Unit Nurse.

- The Activities Cart is available daily with magazines, books and puzzles.
- Discharge time is 11 am unless you've made other arrangements with Social Work/Nursing
- A map of fire exits and extinguishers is posted on each unit for your safety
- Family and friends are welcome to visit based on the facility's visitation policy



Seneca is 5-Star Rated!



Seneca Health Care Center is proud to continuously receive 5 stars out of 5 from the Federal Government, which rates every nursing home in the country.

Visit

www.medicare.gov to see how we compare to facilities locally and nation-wide.



State-Wide Quality Award

Each year, the NY State Department of Health issues a Nursing Home Quality Initiative (NHQI) that evaluates nearly 600 nursing homes in the state based on quality performance.

Seneca Health Care Center is among an elite list of facilities state-wide to have achieved the Top Quintile Status every year since the initiative began.

The McGuire Group is the only multi-facility provider in the state to have achieved this milestone at all of its facilities!